Debt securities (IFRS 9) – – 103,721 (3) 583 104,301
Investment property 14,798 – – – – 14,798

Mortgage loans at amortized cost: – – –
From mortgage loans at amortized cost (IAS 39) 5,497 – –

To mortgage loans at amortized cost – – (4,584)
To other loans at amortized cost – – (912)

Mortgage loans at amortized cost (IAS 39) 5,497 – (5,497) – – –
To mortgage loans at amortized cost (IFRS 9) – – – – – –

From mortgage loans at amortized cost – – 4,584 2 – 4,587
Mortgage loans at amortized cost (IFRS 9) – – 4,584 2 – 4,587

hack page empty

Zurich Insurance Company Group
Annual Report 2023 46

Consolidated financial statements (continued)

Table 2.2 (continued)

Classification of
financial assets and
liabilities at the date
of initial application
of IFRS 9

in USD millions as of

December 31,

2022 (IAS 39

carrying

amount)

Impact of

adoption of

IFRS 17

IFRS 9

reclassification

Reversal of

IAS 39 loss

allowance and

recognition of

IFRS 9 ECL

IFRS 9

remeasurement

January 1,

2023 (IFRS

9 carrying

amount)

Other loans: – – –
From other loans (IAS 39) 5,391 (590) –

To other loans at amortized cost – – (4,781)
To FV through OCI debt securities – – (20)

Other loans (IAS 39) 5,391 (590) (4,801) – – –
To other loans at amortized cost (IFRS 9) – – – – – –

From other loans – – 4,781 (6) – 4,775
From mortgage loans at amortized cost – – 912 – – 912

Other financial assets at amortized cost (IFRS 9) – – 5,694 (6) – 5,687
Investments in associates and joint ventures 92 – – – – 92
Investments for unit-linked contracts 121,989 557 – – – 122,546
Receivables in scope of IFRS 9 16,810 (12,215) – (15) – 4,580

Other assets – derivative assets: – – –
From trading (IAS 39) 531 (49) –

To trading – – (481)
From hedge accounting (IAS 39) 304 – –

To trading – – (203)
To hedge accounting – – (101)

Derivative assets (IAS 39) 835 (49) (786) – – –
To hedge accounting (IFRS 9) from hedge
accounting – – 101 – – 101
To trading (IFRS 9) – – – – – –

From hedge accounting – – 203 – – 203
From trading – – 481 – – 481

Derivative assets (IFRS 9) – – 786 – – 786
All other assets 4,119 (787) – – – 3,332
Deferred taxes assets – – – – – –
Assets held for sale 22,152 (1,010) – – – 21,142

Total financial assets 317,027 (14,094) – (22) 583 303,493
Liabilities for investment contracts: – – – – – –

Amortized cost 518 – – – – 518
Unit-linked 56,938 (6,899) – – – 50,039
Liabilities for investment contracts 57,456 (6,899) – – – 50,557
Obligation to repurchase securities 1,069 – – – – 1,069
Other liabilities 18,771 (1,834) – – – 16,936

Derivative liabilities: – – –
From trading (IAS 39) 393 – –

To trading – – (393)
From hedge accounting (IAS 39) 803 (31) –

To trading – – (707)
To hedge accounting – – (65)

Derivative liabilities (IAS 39) 1,196 (31) (1,165) – – –
To hedge accounting (IFRS 9) – – – – – –

From hedge accounting – – 65 – – 65
To trading (IFRS 9) – – – – – –

From hedge accounting – – 707 – – 707
From trading – – 393 – – 393

Derivative liabilities (IFRS 9) – – 1,165 – – 1,165
Senior and subordinated debt 13,976 – – – 9 13,985
Liabilities held for sale 21,295 (727) – – – 20,568

Total financial liabilities 113,763 (9,491) – – 9 104,280

hack page empty

Zurich Insurance Company Group
Annual Report 2023 47

Consolidated financial statements (continued)

Table 2.2 (continued)

Classification of
financial assets and
liabilities at the date
of initial application
of IFRS 9

in USD millions as of

December 31,

2022 (IAS 39

carrying

amount)

Impact of

adoption of

IFRS 17

IFRS 9

reclassification

Reversal of

IAS 39 loss

allowance and

recognition of

IFRS 9 ECL

IFRS 9

remeasurement

January 1,

2023 (IFRS

9 carrying

amount)

Unrealized gains/(losses) on investments: – – – – – –
Unrealized gains/(losses) on investments – FX 1,563 (1,601) – – – (38)